Proximity switch SMT-C1
537650886 |  | 25.09.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/09
537650886 |  | 25.09.2025
Proximity switch SMT-C1
Type code
001 Series
SMT-C1 Proximity switch, block design, magneto-inductive
002 Switching output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
003 Rated operating voltage
24V 24 V
004 Version
K Cable
005 Cable length
10,0 10.0 m
5,0 5.0 m
0,3 0.3 m
006 Electrical connection
M8D Cable with plug M8x1, rotatable thread
M12 Cable with plug M12x1
OE Open end
32025/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537650886 |  | 25.09.2025
Proximity switch SMT-C1
Datasheet
General technical data
Design Block design
Mounting position optional
Based on standard EN 60947-5-2
Approval RCM trademark
CE mark (see declaration of
conformity)
To EU EMC Directive, In accordance with EU RoHS Directive
UKCA marking (see declaration
of conformity)
To UK instructions for EMC, To UK RoHS instructions
Note on materials RoHS-compliant, Free of halogen
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
Input signal/measuring element
Measured variable Position
Measuring principle Magneto-inductive
Ambient temperature -20 ... 70°C
Ambient temperature with
moving cable
-20 ... 70°C
Switching output
Switching output PNP